FORM PTO-1594 09 - 13 - 2000		$\rightarrow$
1-31-92	'ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	MM ONLY	
To the Honorable Commission 101454953	ord the attached original documents or copy there	eof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
J&W Scientific Incorporated  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State - Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: ☐ July 21, 2000	Name: Agilent Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address: Street Address: 395 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto State: CA Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware  Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representate designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Ves No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): 20  A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Molly Buck Richard</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 20	
Internal Address: Strasburger & Price, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	00
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 4300	8. Deposit account number: 19-4547	
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	í <b>)</b>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Molly Buck Richard	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
Nolly Buck Richard  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	nature Date	
09/13/2000 MTHAI1 00000201 75825920		
01 FC:481 Total May 90 P of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231



**REEL: 002142 FRAME: 0638** 

# **Trademarks**

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
AG	75/825,920	10/19/99		
CONNEX	74/436,476	09/17/93	2,004,627	10/01/96
DB-CVU	74/547,744	07/11/94	1,927,559	10/17/95
DB-PRO STEEL	74/622,520	01/18/95	2,036,055	02/04/97
DURABOND	73/346,191	01/18/82	1,320,380	02/19/85
DURAGUARD	75/773,696	08/12/99		
DURAWAX	73/359,636	04/13/82	1,236,105	05/03/83
EVIDEX	74/327,400	11/02/92	1,912,176	08/15/95
GS-ALUMINA	74/142,717	02/27/91	1,675,747	02/18/92
GS-Q	73/697,042	11/23/87	1,514,420	11/29/88
INTELLIGENT FLOW METER (& DESIGN)	74/436,390	09/17/93	1,895,700	05/23/95
MEASURING FLOW THE INTELLIGENT WAY	74/453,251	11/01/93	1,857,575	10/11/94
MEGABORE	73/502,256	10/03/84	1,365,332	10/15/85
MICROBORE	73/587,998	03/14/86	1,430,712	02/24/87
MICROBORE	74/356,550	02/08/93	1,814,765	01/04/94
MINIBORE	73/587,997	03/14/86	1,430,711	02/24/87
MINIBORE	74/317,181	09/25/92	1,799,141	10/19/93
μPAGE (& DESIGN)	74/187,945	07/24/91	1,697,495	06/30/92
μSIL (& DESIGN)	74/261,327	04/01/92	1,767,277	04/27/93
VERICAL	75/864,930	12/06/99		

74842.1/SP3/JSS/KMW/072800 TRADEMARK
REEL: 002142 FRAME: 0639

### Trademark Assignment

J&W Scientific Incorporated ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 91 Blue Ravine Road, Folsom, California 95630, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications, and trademark registrations listed in Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks").

Agilent Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 395 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94306, is a successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain and is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in such Trademarks.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

	J&W SCIENTIFIC INCORPORATED
21 July 2000	marie Oh Huber
Date	Marie Oh Huber Secretary

Notary Public

08-01-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10

SYLVIA G. KING
Commission # 1106404
Notary Public — California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jul 21, 2000

### **SCHEDULE A**

#### **U.S. Trademarks**

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
AG	75/825,920	10/19/99		
CONNEX	74/436,476	09/17/93	2,004,627	10/01/96
DB-CVU	74/547,744	07/11/94	1,927,559	10/17/95
DB-PRO STEEL	74/622,520	01/18/95	2,036,055	02/04/97
DURABOND	73/346,191	01/18/82	1,320,380	02/19/85
DURAGUARD	75/773,696	08/12/99		
DURAWAX	73/359,636	04/13/82	1,236,105	05/03/83
EVIDEX	74/327,400	11/02/92	1,912,176	08/15/95
GS-ALUMINA	74/142,717	02/27/91	1,675,747	02/18/92
GS-Q	73/697,042	11/23/87	1,514,420	11/29/88
INTELLIGENT FLOW METER (& DESIGN)	74/436,390	09/17/93	1,895,700	05/23/95
MEASURING FLOW THE INTELLIGENT WAY	74/453,251	11/01/93	1,857,575	10/11/94
MEGABORE	73/502,256	10/03/84	1,365,332	10/15/85
MICROBORE	73/587,998	03/14/86	1,430,712	02/24/87
MICROBORE	74/356,550	02/08/93	1,814,765	01/04/94
MINIBORE	73/587,997	03/14/86	1,430,711	02/24/87
MINIBORE	74/317,181	09/25/92	1,799,141	10/19/93
μPAGE (& DESIGN)	74/187,945	07/24/91	1,697,495	06/30/92
μSIL (& DESIGN)	74/261,327	04/01/92	1,767,277	04/27/93
VERICAL	75/864,930	12/06/99		

#### **State Trademarks**

MARK- STATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
DB – California	83,246	10/29/86
GS-Q – California	87,031	2/29/98

## Foreign Trademarks

MARK – COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
	1,613,091	8/31/90
DB - France	431,863	8/12/94
DURABOND - Canada	1,613,092	8/31/90
DURABOND - France	1,181,747	10/21/91
DURABOND - Germany	2,484,075	12/25/92
DURABOND – Japan	456,173	4/6/94
DURABOND – Mexico		4/10/92
DURABOND - United Kingdom	1,431,977	8/12/94
MEGABORE – Canada	431,861	8/31/90
MEGABORE – France	1,613,073	
MEGABORE – Germany	1,181,746	10/21/91
MEGABORE – Japan	2,484,074	12/25/92
MECABORE - Japan	456,174	4/6/94
MEGABORE - Mexico	1,431,969	3/6/92
MEGABORE - United Kingdom		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re:

Trademark Applications/Registrations of

Agilent Technologies, Inc.

(via Assignment from J&W Scientific Incorporated)

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

**REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY** 

Please revoke any prior powers of attorney granted for the trademarks in the attached Schedule A. Please recognize the law firm of Strasburger & Price, L.L.P., and specifically JOHN G. FISCHER, PAUL W. FULBRIGHT, CHARLES M. HOSCH, COURTNEY L. JONES, KENNETH R. MATTICKS, JANE O'CONNELL, AUBREY NICK PITTMAN, MOLLY BUCK RICHARD, and W. THOMAS TIMMONS, members of the firm and the State Bar of Texas, and STEVE C. WICHMANN, member of the firm and the State Bar of Michigan, to prosecute this document and transact all business in connection therewith. It is requested that all correspondence be with the said MOLLY BUCK RICHARD at Strasburger & Price, L.L.P., P.O. Box 50100, Dallas,

Dated this 21 day of July , 2000.

Texas 75250 (telephone: 214/651-4720).

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: // Www Ou Stube

Typed Name: Marie Oh Huber

Title: Vice President, Assistant Secretary

and Assistant General Counsel

586976.1/SP3/10370/0108/07112000

#### **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
AG	75/825,920	10/19/99		
CONNEX	74/436,476	09/17/93	2,004,627	10/01/96
DB-CVU	74/547,744	07/11/94	1,927,559	10/17/95
DB-PRO STEEL	74/622,520	01/18/95	2,036,055	02/04/97
DURABOND	73/346,191	01/18/82	1,320,380	02/19/85
DURAGUARD	<i>75/77</i> 3,696	08/12/99		
DURAWAX	73/359,636	04/13/82	1,236,105	05/03/83
EVIDEX	74/327,400	11/02/92	1,912,176	08/15/95
GS-ALUMINA	74/142,717	02/27/91	1,675,747	02/18/92
GS-Q	73/697,042	11/23/87	1,514,420	11/29/88
INTELLIGENT FLOW METER (& DESIGN)	74/436,390	09/17/93	1,895,700	05/23/95
MEASURING FLOW THE INTELLIGENT WAY	74/453,251	11/01/93	1,857,575	10/11/94
MEGABORE	73/502,256	10/03/84	1,365,332	10/15/85
MICROBORE	73/587,998	03/14/86	1,430,712	02/24/87
MICROBORE	74/356,550	02/08/93	1,814,765	01/04/94
MINIBORE	73/587,997	03/14/86	1,430,711	02/24/87
MINIBORE	74/317,181	09/25/92	1,799,141	10/19/93
μPAGE (& DESIGN)	74/187,945	07/24/91	1,697,495	06/30/92
μSIL (& DESIGN)	74/261,327	04/01/92	1,767,277	04/27/93
VERICAL	75/864,930	12/06/99		

586976.1/SP3/10370/0108/07062000

**RECORDED: 08/01/2000**